In consideration of the premium charged it is understood and agreed that the section entitled LIMIT OF LIABILITY, 
RETENTION AND ALLOCATION is amended to add the following new paragraph: 

Pre-Claim Assistance 

Until the date a Claim is made, the Insurer may pay, at its sole discretion, up to $15,000 (fifteen thousand dollars) for all 
reasonable and necessary legal fees and expenses it incurs as a result of representing and if necessary defending an 
Insured in connection with a potential Claim that the Insured reports to the Insurer in connection with the section entitled